Contract Change Order

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: SDB Contracting Services, Inc
4002 Belt Line Rd, Suite 110
Addison, TX 75001

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2015-903-12-07

Effective Date

18-Aug-16

2015-349

Contract Name: Construction, Restoration of Remediation Areas,

900 E Park

Change Order 1 Court Order No.: FYI

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Add the following Pricing Change Qrder:

Renewal of contractor's Owner/Contractor Insurance Policy in the amount of $1500.00
per SDB Contracting Services change order proposal dated 8/18/2016.

Change Order No. 1 Total

$1,500.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only

be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was

Net Change to Change Order(s)
CURRENT Change Order No. 1

Total change orders to date:

The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be;

$174,142.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$175,642.00

ACCEPTED BY:

Jason Gillespie {Please Print)

SDB Contracting Services
4002 Belt Line Rd., Suite 110

Addisgn~ X~ 5001

SleTURE
uiLE: General Manager
DATE: 8/18/2016

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rains, CP
Purchasing Agent
DATE:

g{/zv/;o




